

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 4 OF 2004

MOHD. MANSOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Arvind K.Tiwary,Adv.

Mr.Radhe Shyam Sharma,Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran,ASG

Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition has become infructuous since the petitioner has already  
been

deported. Therefore, it is dismissed as having become infructuous.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master